



The City of Lee's Summit

220 SE Green Street Lee's Summit, MO 64063

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2018-2469 Name:

Type: Liquor License Status: Passed

File created: 12/4/2018 In control: City Council - Regular Session

On agenda: 12/18/2018 Final action: 12/18/2018

Title: Approval of Liquor Licenses H and S for Minit Mart, 5050 NE Lakewood Way.

Sponsors: Police

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Application

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/18/2018	1	City Council - Regular Session	approved	Pass

Approval of Liquor Licenses H and S for Minit Mart, 5050 NE Lakewood Way.

Key Issues:

The approval of H and S liquor licenses for the <u>new owners</u> of an existing business, **Minit Mart**, located at 5050 NE Lakewood Way, Lee's Summit, MO.

Background:

A background check was conducted on the managing officer with no negative information found.

Staff Recommendations:

The director of liquor control recommends the approval of the H and S liquor license applications for Minit Mart.